provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number		Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2021- 359	B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	8,020.03	8,020.03
	804(1)b	Embankment	64.05 cu.m	169.30	10,843.67
	903(2)	Formworks & Falseworks	1.00 L.S	31,112.61	31,112.61
	900&902(1) a1	Reinforced Concrete Works	12.39 cu.m	8,714.96	107,978.35
	1046(2)a1& 1027(1)	Masonry & Plastering Works	85.06 sq.m	947.43	80,588.40
	1010& 1008	Doors & Windows	1.00 L.S	34,473.35	34,473.35
	1003(1)a1	Ceiling Works	48.00 m ²	1,254.14	60,198.72
	1047(1)a & 1013(1)	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	73.60 m ²	2,234.64	164,469.50
	1051(6)	Railing	1.00 L.S	102,675.86	102,675.86
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	49,002.51	49,002.51
	1032(1)	Painting Works	256.50 m ²	193.87	49,727.66
			TOTAL	Php 699,090.66	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ADELFA P. PEREZ**, the Proprietress, for the **RADEL CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERATO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

ENGR. ADELFA P. PEREZ

Proprietress

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHE F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability